
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WMSSC 10/4/2014

138

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ NT

20061 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/4/2014

168

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber95 61.01 2.754

12013 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 65.04 2.583



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/4/2014

176

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 59.16 2.975



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/4/2014

176

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 66.35 2.653

24017 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 73.9 2.382



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/4/2014

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 58.51 3.042



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/4/2014

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Ben Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/4/2014

185

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 67.14 2.755



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/4/2014

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 44.15 4.349

20043 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber NQ 60.62 3.167

20042 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ 76.81 2.5

20001 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 78.93 2.433



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/4/2014

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 71.48 2.686



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/4/2014

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 49.16 3.621

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 50.68 3.512

8004 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 52.24 3.407

8016 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 53.8 3.309

8001 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 53.78 3.31

8003 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 55.6 3.201

8008 Lincoln Papillon Ellie McCully NQ 58.97 3.018



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/4/2014

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ NT

12016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 40.64 4.38

12004 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 44.79 3.974

12019 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins NQ 50.23 3.544

12002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 55.24 3.222

12001 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 57.82 3.079

12005 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 67.7 2.629

12020 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 71.66 2.484



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/4/2014

185

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 42.39 4.364

16006 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 45.08 4.104

16015 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 45.66 4.052

16032 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 46.96 3.94

16014 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 48.21 3.837

16011 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 50.49 3.664

16035 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 52.91 3.497

16004 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 54.23 3.411

16034 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16010 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 45.54 4.062

16017 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 46.32 3.994

16031 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 47.58 3.888

16005 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 53.42 3.463

16012 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 56.38 3.281



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/4/2014

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 36.2 5.304

20048 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.52 4.984

20051 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 39.33 4.882

20022 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.72 4.834

20046 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 41.52 4.624

20012 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 42.25 4.544

20018 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.3 4.539

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 42.78 4.488

20019 Shela Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 46.52 4.127

20010 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 53.84 3.566

20008 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ NT

20005 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20017 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 43.53 4.411

20014 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 45.02 4.265

20016 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 45.53 4.217

20044 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild NQ 45.93 4.180

20013 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 46.18 4.158

20015 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 47.53 4.04

20004 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 50.26 3.820

20020 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 50.94 3.769

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ 51.51 3.727

20047 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 53.51 3.588

20007 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 54.82 3.502

20045 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 55.63 3.451



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/4/2014

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 41.48 4.629

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 43.78 4.386

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 43.95 4.369

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 44.42 4.322

24004 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 46.51 4.128

24009 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 47.55 4.038

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 47.77 4.019

24013 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 48.61 3.95

24026 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 52.1 3.685

24032 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 52.55 3.654

24025 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 57.96 3.313

24015 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 47.81 4.016

24031 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 48.15 3.988

24012 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 49.94 3.845

24027 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 51.8 3.707

24011 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 54.63 3.515



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

WMSSC 10/4/2014

134

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Miki American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/4/2014

136

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 36.68 3.708

8013 Pete Papillon Mary A. McFarland NQ NT

12026 Rhiku Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 46.05 2.953

12027 Rhitzy Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 51.34 2.649



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

WMSSC 10/4/2014

176

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Kasch German Shepherd Dog Jan Edmands NQ 58.79 2.994

20037 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 60.69 2.9



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WMSSC 10/4/2014

185

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 47.78 3.872

12006 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 65.09 2.842



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

WMSSC 10/4/2014

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 53.44 3.331

4001 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/4/2014

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 40.4 4.406

8018 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller        100 47.94 3.713

8019 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 45.29 3.930

8009 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 67.14 2.651



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WMSSC 10/4/2014

185

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 46.02 4.02

12022 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 57.35 3.226

12008 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 42.18 4.386

12010 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 57.45 3.220

12009 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 65.7 2.816



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WMSSC 10/4/2014

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.14 4.451

16018 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 47.54 4.039

16026 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 48.79 3.935

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 51.01 3.764



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/4/2014

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Bella Belgian Tervuren Bonnie Chandler NQ NT

20057 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ NT

20058 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 48.43 3.964

20028 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 58.84 3.263

20030 Reeta Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 66.7 2.879



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/4/2014

114

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 36.25 3.145



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/4/2014

116

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 27.81 4.171



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/4/2014

118

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown95 23.3 5.064

20040 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ 25.27 4.67

20060 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 47.73 2.472

20061 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 49.01 2.408



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/4/2014

118

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Tiva Belgian Tervuren Colleen Cody NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/4/2014

142

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Morgan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 45.23 3.14

12024 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 51.21 2.773



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/4/2014

146

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 63.77 2.289



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/4/2014

150

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber NQ 40.63 3.692

20036 James Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 52.98 2.831



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/4/2014

150

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan95 36.6 4.098

24021 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT

24024 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 40.6 3.695

24019 Beaumont Belgian Tervuren Robyn Cosenza NQ 57.2 2.622

24017 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 64.8 2.315



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

WMSSC 10/4/2014

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 55.15 2.937



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WMSSC 10/4/2014

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 49.29 3.287

12018 Ben Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 52.74 3.072



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/4/2014

167

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 28.62 5.835

16003 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 46.52 3.59



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/4/2014

172

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.55 5.821

20042 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ NT

20001 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 47.76 3.601



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/4/2014

172

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 60.75 2.831



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

WMSSC 10/4/2014

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 30.41 5.327

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 34.37 4.713

8008 Lincoln Papillon Ellie McCully100 42.67 3.797

8004 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 45.17 3.586

8003 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 46.18 3.508

8001 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 37.53 4.317



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WMSSC 10/4/2014

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 29.42 5.506

12003 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 29.65 5.464

12001 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 31.01 5.224

12019 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 37.87 4.278

12002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 42.54 3.808

12004 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 31.78 5.098

12005 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 66.29 2.444



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/4/2014

167

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 31.41 5.317

16006 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 32.47 5.143

16032 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 32.87 5.081

16011 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 36.02 4.636

16035 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 37.14 4.496

16004 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 42.55 3.925

16014 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ NT

16017 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ NT

16031 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 24.07 6.938

16013 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 32.19 5.188



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/4/2014

172

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 24.88 6.913

20045 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 25.95 6.628

20048 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.66 6.452

20017 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 26.73 6.435

20022 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.35 6.289

20012 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 28.33 6.071

20051 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.75 5.983

20020 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 28.95 5.941

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 29.69 5.793

20016 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 30.2 5.695

20019 Shela Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 30.62 5.617

20018 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 32.12 5.355

20005 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 34.24 5.023

20007 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea100 36.18 4.754

20046 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 30.04 5.726

20010 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 40.36 4.262



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/4/2014

172

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 28.34 6.069

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 29.09 5.913

24029 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 29.34 5.862

24031 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 32.08 5.362

24009 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 33.84 5.083

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 35.35 4.866

24026 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 37.37 4.603

24032 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 44.4 3.874

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24013 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24004 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 39.3 4.377



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

WMSSC 10/4/2014

114

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker95 39.07 2.918



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WMSSC 10/4/2014

114

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Miki American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ 185.24 0.615



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/4/2014

116

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 23.56 4.924

12027 Rhitzy Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 29.54 3.927

12026 Rhiku Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 39.82 2.913

8013 Pete Papillon Mary A. McFarland NQ 58.5 1.983



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/4/2014

118

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Kasch German Shepherd Dog Jan Edmands100 32.32 3.651

20062 Tiernan Belgian Malinois Ann Lozier NQ 31.32 3.768



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

WMSSC 10/4/2014

167

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ NT

12021 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 35.51 4.703



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

WMSSC 10/4/2014

172

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 50.23 3.424



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

58

WMSSC 10/4/2014

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 46.16 3.51

4001 Kody All American Joni Silva100 56 2.893



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

WMSSC 10/4/2014

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 37.86 4.279

8018 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller        100 41.64 3.890

8017 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 34.01 4.763

8009 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 46.12 3.513



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

WMSSC 10/4/2014

167

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 32.75 5.099

12008 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 28.31 5.899

12022 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 43.4 3.848

12010 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 47.35 3.527



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WMSSC 10/4/2014

172

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.96 5.556

16026 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 34.08 5.047

16018 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 35.12 4.897

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 36.83 4.670



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

WMSSC 10/4/2014

172

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett100 36.83 4.670

20030 Reeta Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti100 38.71 4.443

20058 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr100 41.14 4.181



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

8020 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis71 38.21



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

12020 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak71 40.71

12024 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber66 38.35



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

16029 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 39.67



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

20036 James Australian Shepherd Sally King55 40.05



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

24017 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 38.2



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

8015 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier61 42.11



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

12016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon77 30.06

12005 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff71 39.19



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

16003 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli78 27.6



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli75 35.06

20020 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais72 35.06

20043 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber67 28.13

20001 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli65 33.51

20042 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ 34 



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

24036 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne63 28.23

24021 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick61 27.53

24023 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert56 37.16



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

16015 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli80 32.9

16017 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold78 29.91



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

20021 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold79 29.81

20015 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows76 27.36

20046 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle75 33.39

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson65 29.85

20017 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 33.12



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine72 30.23

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 36.28



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

8001 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini79 35.94

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire79 39.1

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire75 30.48

8003 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini72 40.77



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

16035 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara75 30.9

16034 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 37.91



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

20022 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli80 28.87

20018 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli80 30.51

20005 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli80 30.83

20045 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding79 28.53

20014 Ember Border Collie John Green77 27.77

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere77 33.97

20008 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 25.65



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

24013 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere78 30.78

24027 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding78 33.33

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe76 33.55

24031 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT

24011 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 30.86



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

4002 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker71 44.74



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

12021 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers79 24.62



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

20058 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr69 30.93



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Pamela O'Day

YPS

12033 Ruffian Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers78 30.8

12006 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor67 27.54



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

12010 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 36.41



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

16019 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli79 31.06

16026 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli78 29.57

16018 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli78 32.6

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye75 38.68



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

20028 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20029 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 25.12


